No. 144. Delta was acquired as part of the acquisition of Grove in August 2002 and sold in the second quarter of 2004. This reconciliation does
not cover the nine months ended September 30, 2003 or 2004 because our unaudited consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended
September 30, 2003 and 2004 included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2004 and
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement already reflect Delta as a discontinued operation. This reconciliation does not cover
balance sheet data because our historical balance sheet data are not affected by the reclassification.

The following table should be read in conjunction with "Management's discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations"
and our audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.
Past results are not necessarily indicative of results to be expected in the future.

Year ended December 31,

2002(1) 2003

Historical
as reported Delta Adjusted

Historical
as reported Delta Adjusted

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Statement of earnings data:
Net sales $ 1,363,403 $ (6,980) $ 1,356,423 $ 1,593,186 $ (22,330) $ 1,570,856
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 1,040,846 (5,760) 1,035,086 1,255,957 (17,835) 1,238,122
Engineering, selling and administrative
expenses 194,201 (1,598) 192,603 250,580 (3,839) 246,741
Amortization expense(2) 2,001 � 2,001 2,919 � 2,919
Plant consolidation and restructuring costs(3) 11,609 � 11,609 10,089 � 10,089
Curtailment gain(4) � � (12,897) � (12,897)

Total costs and expenses 1,248,657 (7,358) 1,241,299 1,506,648 (21,674) 1,484,974

Operating earnings from continuing operations 114,746 378 115,124 86,538 (656) 85,882
Other expenses:

Interest expense (51,963) � (51,963) (56,935) 34 (56,901)
Loss on debt extinguishment(5) � � � (7,300) � (7,300)

Edgar Filing: MANITOWOC CO INC - Form 424B5

24

Year ended December 31,

Other income (expense), net 1,943 (25) 1,918 303 11 314

Total other expenses (50,020) (25) (50,045) (63,932) 45 (63,887)

Earnings from continuing operations before
taxes on income 64,726 353 65,079 22,606 (611) 21,995
Provision for taxes on income 23,302 127 23,429 4,069 (110) 3,959

Earnings from continuing operations 41,424 226 41,650 18,537 (501) 18,036
Discontinued operations:

Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations,
net of income taxes(6) 331 (226) 105 (2,941) 501 (2,440)
Gain (loss) on sale or closure of discontinued
operations, net of income taxes(6) (25,457) � (25,457) (12,047) � (12,047)

Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of
income taxes (36,800) � (36,800) � � �

Net earnings (loss) $ (20,502) $ �$ (20,502) $ 3,549 $ �$ 3,549

(footnotes on following page)

S-23

Year ended December 31,

2002(1) 2003

Historical
as reported Delta Adjusted

Historical
as reported Delta Adjusted

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Basic earnings per share:

Earnings from continuing operations $ 1.64 $ 0.01 $ 1.65 $ 0.70 $ (0.02) $ 0.68
Earnings (loss) from discontinued
operations, net of income taxes(6) 0.01 (0.01) 0.00 (0.11) 0.02 (0.09)
Gain (loss) on sale or closure of
discontinued operations, net of income
taxes(6) (1.01) � (1.01) (0.45) � (0.45)
Cumulative effect of accounting change,
net of income taxes(3) (1.46) � (1.46) � � �

Net earnings (loss) $ (0.82) $ �$ (0.82) $ 0.13 $ � 0.13

Diluted earnings per share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 1.61 $ 0.01 $ 1.62 $ 0.69 $ (0.02) 0.67
Earnings (loss) from discontinued
operations, net of income taxes(6) 0.01 (0.01) 0.00 (0.11) 0.02 (0.09)
Gain (loss) on sale or closure of
discontinued operations, net of income
taxes(6) (0.99) � (0.99) (0.45) � (0.45)
Cumulative effect of accounting change,
net of income taxes(3) (1.43) � (1.43) � � �

Net earnings (loss) $ (0.80) $ �$ (0.80) $ 0.13 $ �$ 0.13

Weighted average shares outstanding�basic 25,192,562 25,192,562 25,192,562 26,575,450 26,575,450 26,575,450

Edgar Filing: MANITOWOC CO INC - Form 424B5

25

Year ended December 31,

Weighted average shares outstanding�diluted 25,781,801 25,781,801 25,781,801 26,702,852 26,702,852 26,702,852

Business segment data:
Net sales:

Crane $ 681,040 $ (6,980) $ 674,060 $ 985,138 $ (22,330) $ 962,808
Foodservice 462,906 � 462,906 457,000 � 457,000
Marine 219,457 � 219,457 151,048 � 151,048

Total $ 1,363,403 $ (6,980) $ 1,356,423 $ 1,593,186 $ (22,330) $ 1,570,856

Earnings from continuing operations:
Crane $ 55,235 $ 378 $ 55,613 $ 25,093 $ (656) $ 24,437
Foodservice 56,749 � 56,749 65,927 � 65,927
Marine 19,934 � 19,934 4,750 � 4,750
Corporate expense (15,171) � (15,171) (19,210) � (19,210)
Amortization expense (2,001) � (2,001) (2,919) � (2,919)
Curtailment gain � � � 12,897 � 12,897

Total $ 114,746 $ 378 $ 115,124 $ 86,538 $ (656) $ 85,882

(1)
Includes the results of Grove from August 8, 2002, the date of acquisition.

(2)
Effective January 1, 2002, we adopted the provisions of SFAS No. 142 and discontinued amortization of goodwill and intangible assets deemed to have
indefinite lives. Under the transitional provisions of SFAS No. 142, we identified our reporting units, performed impairment tests on the net goodwill
and other intangible assets associated with each of the reporting units using a valuation date of January 1, 2002 and determined that a transitional
goodwill impairment charge of $51.0 million ($36.8 million net of tax) was required.